

,ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1635-1636/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2009 in CRLA No. 737/2007
& CRLA No. 787/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

GURMUKH SINGH @ BINDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail and office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Rao Ranjit,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master