

ã

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 8789-8790/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1298-1299 OF 2011

GURMUKH SINGH @ BINDA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Rao Ranjit,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we grant interim bail to appellant No. 1 - Gurmukh Singh @ Binda for a period of four months subject to his furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court. Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are accordingly disposed of.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|