

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 14310-143111 & 14354-14355 OF 2014

(Applications for Bail in respect of appellant No. 1 in CrI. Appeal No. 1299/2011 and modification of this Court's Order dated 12.09.2012)

IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1298-1299 OF 2011

GURUMUKH SINGH @ BINDA & ORS. ... Petitioners
VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 8789-8790/2012 (Applications for bail) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.09.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we grant interim bail to appellant No. 1 - Gurmukh Singh @ Binda for a period of four months subject to his furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court. Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are accordingly disposed of."

It is submitted that in compliance of Court order dated 12.9.2012 Mr Gopal Prasad, Advocate has on 10.01.2014 filed custody certificate of Gurmukh Singh @ Binda (Copy enclosed).

It is further submitted that Mr. Gopal Prasad, Advocate for Appellant has on 21.02.2013 filed application for Bail with affidavit on behalf of Appellant No. 1 in CrI. Appeal No. 1299/2011 and modification of this Court's Order dated 12.09.2012 which have been registered as CrI. Misc. Petition Nos. 14310-14311 and 14354-14355 of 2014, respectively.

It is submitted that sole Respondent is represented through Mr. Rao Ranjit, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the Original Records pertaining to High Court and Trial Court have been received and the same is available in Court room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed additional Documents, so far.

The applications above mentioned are therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 1st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Gopal Prasad, Advocate
2. Mr. Rao Ranjit, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

sk-c2